The SPIP is presented in a matrix form, consisting of strategic actions, accompanying indicators, 

timelines and sub-phases (2023-2025; 2026-2029; and 2030-2033), responsible institutions (lead 

and collaborators) and the outcomes/outputs. In total, there are one hundred and sixty-two (162) 

strategic actions clustered into seventeen (17) action thrusts. These strategic actions and 

corresponding activities are estimated to cost GHS 13,405,000 over the ten-year implementation 

period.  

Ninety (90) organizations and groups of stakeholders will be involved in the plan’s implementation.

[...]

The plan is presented in a matrix form, consisting of strategic actions, accompanying indicators, 

timelines and sub-phases (2023-2025; 2026-2029; and 2030-2033), responsible institutions (lead 

and collaborators) and the outcomes/outputs. In total, there are one hundred and sixty-two (162) 

strategic actions clustered into seventeen (17) action thrusts as indicated below. Ninety (90) 

organizations/types of institutions have been identified for lead and collaborating roles.  

These strategic actions and their corresponding activities are estimated to cost a total of GHS